

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3602/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2005 in CRLM No. 2274/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

AKHILESHWAR CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report ))

Date: 19/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B.Sanyal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sudanshu Saran, Adv.

Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tripuran Ray, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master